
File name: Resources 21-22 

 

2021-2022 Sexual Assault Resources 

ON CAMPUS - RWC Staff and Faculty 

     

Kristen Brown*+ Administrator 585-594-6408 Lower Rinker brown_kristen@roberts.edu  

Monika Robertson*+ Title IX Coordinator 585-594-6222 Lower Rinker Robertson_monika@roberts.edu  

Diane Wiley+ Director of HR 585-594-6381 Lower Rinker Wiley_diane@roberts.edu  

Jennifer Aube* Harassment Officer 585-594-6483 Carpenter Aube_jennifer@roberts.edu  

John Walker* Harassment Officer 585-594-6308 Chesbro Walkerj@roberts.edu  

Obafemi Alao* Athletics 585-594-6189 Lower VAC Alao_obafemi@roberts.edu  

Laura Bronsink* Dean of Students 585-594-6096 Lower Rinker bronsink_laura@roberts.edu  

Campus Security*+ 
(24/7) 

 585-594-7777 Upper VAC  

Police/911 (24/7)  911   

NYS Police Hotline 
(24/7) 

 1-844-845-
7269 

  

Confidential     

Counseling Center  595-594-6882 Upper VAC M-F 9-5 p.m. and on-call after hours 

Pastor’s Office  585-594-6530 Upper VAC Colemang@roberts.edu 

All Faculty/Staff are mandatory Reporters 

*Student To file a formal complaint + Employee  To file a formal complaint 

 

OFF CAMPUS - Counselors and Advocates 

RESTORE Sexual Assault Services 24/7 Confidential 
rape crisis hotline 

585-546-2777 Monroe County 
800-527-1757 Genesee, Livingston, Orleans & Wyoming 
Counties 

Willow Domestic Violence Center 24/7 Confidential 
hotline 

585-232-7353  
Provides shelter, counseling, support services, children’s 
services, court advocacy, dating violence education and 
transition programs.  All services are free. 

Safe Journey  585-425-1580  
Serves women and children from domestic violence who need 
individual or group counseling, advocacy  or community 
referrals as they heal from abuse 

The Victim Resource Center of 
the Finger Lakes, Inc. 

24/7 Private, non-
profit 

866-343-8808 or  800-456-1172 
Service agency that provides support with domestic, sexual, 
stalking, dating violence and child abuse services; bilingual 

Monroe County Sheriff’s Victim 
Assistance Program 

24/7 911 or 585-753-4470 or 585-753-4456 
Crisis Support Services, short-term counseling, referrals and 
advocacy  

 

OFF-CAMPUS – Medical Care 

Strong Memorial Hospital 601 Elmwood Avenue 585-275-4551 SAFE Center  

U of R Strong West 156 West Ave, Brockport 585-276-7200 SANE Center 

Highland Hospital 1000 South Avenue 585-341-0725 SAFE Center 

Rochester General Hospital 1425 Portland Avenue 585-922-4000 SAFE Center 

Restore Sexual Assault 
Services 

 585-564-2777 Monroe Cty 
800-527-1757 Genesee, 
Livingston, Orleans, and 
Wyoming Counties 

24/7, confidential rape crisis 
hotline to find a SAFE Nurse at 
other area hospitals and/or 
request an escort to the hospital 

“SAFE” –Sexual Assault Forensic Examination Center  “SANE” Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner 
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